JUKI

MB-1371/MB-1377

MAQUINA DE BOTAO




é%@%@ﬁﬁlaﬁj@w ZN\Q .

N

|||||||||||||||||

1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

M~
M~
o)
iy
[13]
=
-
P
o
§iT
1]
=

et feSy ey ey Gy et e Ry — T B
B E meE o wer GEES RN S YaDd VASH Al (ESY MRl g SN SW S el e s Guaes ey e gusly Em| (Spsen TSR RIS S SRS SS S U




MB-1371/MB-1377

26026856
40041058
S87160940NSP
§5096214135P
WPOSMHMO16SD
26026502
S87090410SP
SDNS5N3N1SP
26025403
SDNS50181SP
26025809
26025700
26026005
28025308
26026609
26026104
26026203
SD0G4N3AAITP
S870904108P
26026708
26026302
26026401
S8715094NSP
40040938
26027102
NMBOANN01CP
26027409
40041069
26025205
B2541372000
NMBOBNONICP
40040937

1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

PICK-UP DEVICE ASM.
BUTTON GLAMP LIFTING HOOK
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9

SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5

WASHER 5X10.5X1

BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER

SCREW @/f4-401L=35

HINGE SCREW D=55 H=3

JAW LEVER HOLDER

HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8
CLAMP SCREW A R
SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER
NUT

BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE

BUTTON CLAMP STQOP PIN . .
BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW (LEFTY
BUTTON HOLDING SPRING LEFT
HINGE SCREW D=68.35 H=39
SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5

BUTTON CLAMP SPRING .
BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW RIGHT
BUTTON HOLDING SPRING RIGHT
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9

BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIN
PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING
NUT M6

FINGER GUARD

SPRING HOLDING PLATE..

HINGE PIN

SNAP RING

NUT M&

PICK UP DEVICE STOPPER PIN

(0]
n
4]
2}
(&)
(&)}
i1
[}
[R3}
M
m
1
M
21
[R}}
(1
4}
n
(1)

P iy

[






n BLEBCE oo

2. ARM & MISCELLANE

1 ANN3R426

2 SM404DASESP
a 26021600

4 26032003

5 SMBO40RSOTP
B 2R031203

7 26031351

B 26031302

9 26031401

1n 26031500

1 ) 26031609

12 26031708

13 REN320000K0
14 SMAN40RSESP
15 TA2050406R0
16 40040931

17 CM301300001
18 40040932

19 SMBORINA2CH
20 26033704

21 SMBOSOANASP
22 26011205

23 400384R3

24 40038431

25 ~__ SMRORNAR1ATP
2 40041022

27 #01  2R02260R

28 #01 26022707

29 WSIREO3RIKP
an ANN3RA25

a1 40033430

32 40041067

a3 SMAN4NANNSP
34 SMANANAKESP
a5 40038173

6 SNNRON2TTTP
a7 40038424
a8 40040836

19 40040835

an SMADROA1ZTP
41 40038446

42 SMRORDA12TP
43 4NN3R471

44 26037200

45 SMAN4DRRESP
46 WHEA30800SD
47 TA1250406R0
48 PSOAINTNZKH

loii# 01 SELECTLEVE PARTS [/ 2uu

0OUS COVERS COMPONENTS

FACE PLATE COMPL.
SCREW

TENSION SPRING

NIPPER RELFASING STUD
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE NO.4
THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM.

TENSION ADLUSTING BASE NO.3

THREAD PRESSER PLATE
TENSION SPRING B
THREAD TENSION STUD
THREAD TENSION NUT
E-RING 3.2

SCREW

RUBBER PLUG

SIDE COVER RIGHT
SAFETY LABEL

SIDF COVFR LEFT
SCREW MR8 L=30
STOPPER

SCRFW M5 | =8

GUIDE PIN

SET SCREW

BED QIl. SHIELD

SCREW

BUTTON TRAY ASM.
CAM INDICATING PIN A
CAM INDICATING PIN B
SPRING WASHER £.5X14.0X17
SIDF COVER LEFT

| OOPER COVER

SIDE COVER SPRING
SCREW M4 | =6

SCRFW

OIL DRIP FELT
SHOUILDER SCREW D=6 H=2.7
SIDF COVER RIGHT

SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT RIGHT

SIDF COVER HINGE SHAFT LEFT
SCREW M6 L=6

MACHINE SUB BASE

SCREW MA | =6 .
SUSPENSION SCREW B

SAFFTY PLATE

SCREW M4 |.=6

WASHER M4

RURBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4
SPRING PIN 5.0X10

1
4
1
1
1
1

m
&)}
&)}
[}

2y
1
L]
1
1
1
1
4
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
m



MB-1371/MB-1377
3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS




1
2
3
4
5

D~ >

MB-1371/MB-1377

CSO79072ATH
CS80790721TH
S87090620TP
SMAEN40800SP
40038484
26013607
SM1040850TP
26013409

. 28013805

40038400,
40038403
SDN64AN246SP
SMANG1010TP

_B1241377080

B12413770A0
B27033770A0
B2702377000
B2410373000
S870”03108P
B24063730A0
SDOBNNNASTH
40041106
26003103

. S88110410TP

40038482
26015503
8S8150410TP
B122R372000
S881103108P
26015305
SMBROAR101NTP
40038111
CS111101KSH
C511110185H
SSARBNS12TP
S8RRENK12TP
B12248720A0
SSRRENR12TP
B1218372A00
26013102
B1221373NAN
B1221373N00
SSARGNTI2TP
B1220372000
SSBRANGB12TR
B1239372000
SM1040950TP

LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

THRUST GOLLAR ASM.

THRUST GOLLAR D=7.94 W=7

SCREW 9/64-40 1 =6.1

SCREW

NEFDLE GUARD

POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE .
SCRFW M4 L=9

YOKE SLIDE INSERT

YOKE SLIDE

ASSY LOOP POSITIONING FINGER I .
LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RO
HINGE SCRFW D=6.35 H=2 4

SCREW )

THROAT PLATE SET

THROAT PLATE ASM,

THREAD BIND PLATE ASM.

THRFAD BIND SUPPORT PLATE
COLUNTER KNIFE

SCREW 1/8-44 1= 3.0

MOVING KNIFE ASM. )

HINGF SCRFW D= 6  H= 0.85 )
ASSY | OOP POSITIONING FINGER G
1 O0P POSITIONING FINGER CAM
SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.5

ASSY CAM AND LOOF'ER.SLEEVE e

CAM AND LOOPER SLEEVE

SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 o
LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE
SCRFW 11/64-40 L= 2.8

| OOPFR SHAFT BUSHING FRONT
SCRFEW

1 00PFR SHAFT

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=1
THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 -
SCRFW 1/4-40 L=5

LOOPFR SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM,
SCRFW 1/4-40 L=6

THRUST BAlLL BEARING

| DOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR
WORM WHFFI ASM,

WORM

SCRFW 1/4-40 L=7.0

CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR

SCRFW 1/4-40 L=6

LOOPER

SCRFW M4 | =9

(3}
(R3]

PP e O S R

(3}
(R}]
(43}
1y

"

(R3]
2
[k}
2y



4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS

~
M~
o)
Y
[aa]
=
S
=
I~
(3]
*
[1a]
=




DDA A

S MB-1371/MB-1377

*artsiNo.
i 'SM4DR12558P
40038205
. .. SDO791276TP

NMA&OANNN1SN
26020602
26000950
26020503
40041077
40038492
SDO4D20M TP
26020404
26020305
. SDOTYIRNETP
40038476
SDO7HORDRTP
26000455
26020206
. 2R0194D6
SMAN4NRONSP
WPN450R015P
26019307
. 28019208
40038479
SMEN4NRONSP
40038208
40038214
22921407
260199M
28020107
26005207
. 40038210
26019802
_NMBOROONICP
PSN300162KH
SMARN40RANSP
- WPN45NRN1SP
2601910
40038404
40038408
268005306
26005207
_ANN3R405
26019505
26021402
NESEOA0NO2SN
_SMNR125658P
4NNARAGA
40038206
_WIPNSSNANNSP
SMTHR1460TP
SMARNART4NNSP
26019000
AN0NR207
WPN450R4RSP
. SMADAR1403CP
CNMGORNNOISE |
_PAN21105
38320
5 0406NNSP
VENENTMBSD

4. NIPPER & THREAD TFNSION PARTS COMPONENTS

SCREW M6 L=12

NEEDLE BAR GUARD
SHOULDER SCREW

NUT

NUT

NIPPER COMPL. .
LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR
NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING |
NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW
HINGE SCREW D=4 H=20

NIPPER SLIDE BLOGK SPRING
NIPPER BLOGK -
SHOUI.DER SCREW D=7.94 H=15
THREAD PULL OFF LEVER ASM
SHOULDER SCREW D=7.94 H=8
NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM
THREAD GUIDE PIN o
NIPPFR BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN
SCREW

WASHFR

NIPPFR BAR BLOCK
TENSION LEVER ROCKING PIEGE
NIPPFR BAR

SCREW

TENSION POST ASM NG.2
TENSION NUT

ROTATION STOPPER

THREAD TENSION SPRING
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER
THREAD TENSION DISK NO.1
TENSION POST NO.2

TENSION RELEASE PIN

NUT M&

SPRING PIN 3X16

SCREW

WASHER L
THRFAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER
ASSY THRFAD TENSION NO.1
THRFAD TENSION NUT

FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING
THRFAD TENSION DISK NO.1
THRFEAD TENSION POST NO.1
THRFAD GUIDE

THRFAD GUIDE NO .1

NUT M4

SCREW M& L=12

NIPPFR BAR BFARING BLOCK
ADJUSTING SCREW

WASHFR 5.5X10X0.8

SCREW M5 L=14

SCREW

THRFAD TENSION SPRING
NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW

WASHER
SCREW MA |.=14
NUT MB&
THRFAD GUIDE
| FVFR

SCRFEW M4 L=
WASHER 5X10.5X1

DESCRIPTION °

T S N A G Ry

-

(3]
(A}
&k



MB-1371/MB-1377
5. FEED PLATE COMPONENTS




MB-1371/MB-1377
5. FEED PLATE COMPONENTS

- B2528373000 FEED PLATE SMALL BUTTON

1 1
2 SS9120643TP SCREW R/16-28 L=6 T 2
3 . 26024604 . LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK 1
4 26024901 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR 1
5 26024703 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR.PIN. 1
[ NMBDRODOICP NUT M8 T 1
7 40038498 SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LINK 1
) SDNB404R1SP ) HINGE SCREW D= .36 H= 4.8 1
9  4003R499 STUD . 1
in 26024208 B i INTERMEDI CONNEGTING LINK .. 1
1 40041082 CROSSWISE FEED GRADVATED PLATE 1
12  NMAOSOD0ISP NUT M5 1
13 . .. 26023200 CAM ROLL 2
14 40041030 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ARM A373 1
15 4NN3R43Q LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE 1
16 40041029 FEED LEVER 1373 m

T - 4n0N38494 _CAM ROLL SCREW STUD 2

B SMBDR1212TP ) SCREW MAX12 1
A T . ..26025106 . . SPACER PLATE 1
20 . B2522373000A FEED Pl ATE ) ) 1
21 26024208 o INTFRMEDI CONNECTING LINK 1
22, . .. SD0R4N48B1SP HINGE SCREW D= .35 H= 4.8 1
23 40n38221 HINGF SCREW FOR CROSSWISE FEED 1
24 40038453 s CROSSWISF FEED LEVER 1
25 B1161227000 i RIVET 2
26 #03 40041055 FEED STUD A 1
27 #03 40041056 FEED STUD B 1
28 #03 40041067 FEED STUD C 1
29 D2529373R0ONA FEED Pl ATE SMALLBUTTON 1
30 WPOSNO1RSD WASHFR 5X10.5X1 2
31 #D1 40038469 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ARM 1
32 40038439 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE m
a3 . .40038432 FEED IEVER L n
Mo 40038433 FEED LEVER R : m
5 . AD41DA1 FEED KNOB GUIDE PLATE 2
A SME0sNA1ASE SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 1
a7 B2 40042279 : PLATE BASE (MB-1373) 1
38 w01 40NAB43A PLATE BASE (MB-1377\ 1
39 #12 40038313 . GRADUATE PLATE(MB-1373) 1
40 #01 40038314 GRADUATE PLATE(MB-1377) 1
41 40042281 HANDLE AND INDICATOR SPRING 1
42 _.SM404na553P SCRFW M4 L= b4
43 SMANSNRRSESP SCRFW 2
44 - 4D03R447 KNOB 1
45 40040965 INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTING LI 1
46 ..SD0G40376TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=9.7 2
4T ;. 4N03R444 CAM SHAFT 1
48 40041032 S LENGTHWAISE FEED CAMIX) 1
49 #02__ B2506373000A LONGITUDINAL FEED CAM 1
50 26022509 CAM SHAFT BUSHING. LEFT 1
51 40N41033 —" LATFRAI FEED CAM 1
52 #0140041025 ) LONGITURINAL FEED GAM A 1
53 ey ... SDORANARRTP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=4.8 = 1
54 #M1  SSBAR1412TP SCRFW 9/32-28 L=135 2
55 #02  400409A4 THRUST COLLAR ASSY 1
56 __ 40040961 . THRUST COLLAR : R 1
57 SMANBNS52TP SCREW M8 L=§ ) 2)
4] N1 40042081 SPACER 1
59 26022400 CAM SHAFT BUSHING RIGHT 1
B0 SR8AR1412TP SCREW 9/32-2R L=13.5 . 4
A1 SMBOANRNNSP SCRFW M5 | =8 1
62 . 40041045 - 0Ol RETAINING FELT e 2 1
B3 40041044 FFFN SHOULDER SCREW FELT 1
64 COZE2000000 Oll. WICK ) 0.06
65 CORONONNNFN OILFFIT . n.06
&6 FAS50010100 CARIF RAND 4
87 COZS200N000 Ol WICK ; n3

L..#01FOR MB—1377 / 2...#02FOR MB—1373 / 3,.#03SELECTIVE PARTS / 4... /



M~
~
o)
v
[1a]
=
S
—
M~
o
T
m
=

6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENT




MB-1371/MB-1377
f. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENT

1 40038119 LIFTING LEVER 1

2 2018101 BUSHING 1

3 4N03R116 NEEDLE BAR LEVER 1

4 WPNB512185C WASHER B.5X1R.0X1.2 1

§ B4420373000 CUSHION 1

3 #11  WPNRR12168C ) WASHER 8.5X18.0X1.2 : 1

7 #01  WPN751576SD WASHER 7.6X19%X1 5 1

8 #01  1ND510808 WASHER 1

9 WPN7515765D WASHER 7 56X16X15 1

10 WPO78157650 WASHER 7 5X19X1.5 1

11 B4420373000 CUSHION 1

12 WPNTD3IS16SP WASHER 7X20X3.5 1

13 26033407 SPRING 1

14 PR03330A WASHER 1

15 B4411372000 BUTTON GLAMP LIFTING LINK 1

16 4NNANIRZ ASSY SLIDING ROLLER 1

17 4NN4Nas3 SLIDING ROLLER M
18 SMADRNG12TP SCREW M6 L=R i
19 4NM3R321 ECGENTRIC CAM 1

20 4NN3R39A ECCENTRIC CAM 14
21 SMBORNAT2TP SCREW 23
22 4NN38R146 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK SET 1

23 ANDADRGRR BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK "
24 ANNRR149 LIFTING HOOK 5
25 SDNAR4N2TETP . SHOULDER SCREW D=RAGH=27 .. . . . . . 2
28 4N04N863 TENSION SPRING RACK B 1
27 SDN&SNN726TP SHOULDER SCREW D=5 H=7.2 &8}
28 4NN38150 LIFTING HOOK SPRING i
29 NMANSNNNISP NUT M5 1
a0 WP0410R46SC WASHER m
3 SMEN304N2TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 1

32 SDNA4DAR1SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 1

33 SDNAR4N211SP HINGE SCREW D= £.35 H= 2.1 1

34 WPN33N50158 WASHER M3 1

35 4N038283 L TYPE LIFTING BAR ROLLER 1

36 4NN3RE02 BUTTON GLAMP LIFTING ROD A 1

37 SMBEOR10N2TP SCREW MG L=10 1

38 ANN3R428 . CONNECTING LINK FRONT 1

a9 IR022202 JOINT STUD 1

40 B1£32180000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT 1

41 WPD51051650 WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 1

42 NM&NSONN1SP NUT M5 s
43 4NN38219 CONNFCTING SCREW 1

44 NMANAON21SP NUT M8 TYPE1 2
45 4N038479 CONNEGTING LINK REAR 1
48 SNNAR40323TP HINGF SCREW D= 635 H= 3.2 1

47 SNN790402TP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=4 1

48 NSRE20310SP NUT 3/16-32 1

49 NSR150310SP NUT 15/64-28 1

50 4N038397 THREAD TRIMMING LFVER 1

51 SNN7A0316TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 94 H=3.1 1

52 NM&NSONN1SP ' NUT MA 1

53 40038495 THREAD TRIM LEVER BASE - 1

54 SM70N51460TP SCREW M5 | =14 2
55 26021709 THRFAD TRIMMING LINK 1

56 SDNE41322TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=13.2 1

57 26033605 SPRING 1

58 CSN95N810SH THRLIST COLLAR ASM. D=0.5 W=38 2
59 CSN9508165H THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8 o
B0 SS8110410TP SCREW 11/64-401=35 2
61 40038445 LEVER SHAFT 1

B2 SMRNA1010TP SCREW 2
63 26032508 LIFTING LINK 1

%) 40038414 LIFTING PLATE GUIDE ROD ASM 1

85 40038413 . LIFTING PLATE GUIDE ROD 1
o] SMBNS1800SP SCREW M5 =16 &1

I...#01SELECTIVE PARTS (USE OF ONE PARTS) / 2.. /



MB-1371/MB-1377
7. NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS




DN DN h W N -

IS @

12

@ MB-1371/MB-1377

RB1203372000

26012401
40038203
26012500
4N038169
40038175
SMA040612TP
40038449
B1243372000
26012609
26012708
SMBNGE2450TP
WP0O&210265P
B1208372000
40038137
40038135
40038136
40038138
40N3R139
40038140
SMROROSANTR
CMS00200001
SMANRNBT2TP
SMBNR1752TP
NMBORONN3SP
B1215372R0N
SMANR1010TP
40038461
40N42148
R12173720BA
SSRARNG12TR
26018309

7. NEEDLF DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS

BALL LARGE

PULLEY INSERT

BALL SMALL

SPRING

DRIVING PULLEY ASM.
DRIVING PULLEY

SCREW M4 L=R

NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT
NEEDLE BEARING

GREASE RTETAINING WICK
RETAINING WASHER

SCREW M6 L=23.5

WASHER £.2X9.5X1

NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH D
STOP MOTION DISC ASM
STOP MOTION DISC LATCH A
STOP MOTION DISC LATCH B
STOP MOTION DISC

STOP MOTION PAWL SHAFT
STOP MOTION DISC WASHER
SCREW MA | =4.5

DIRECTION LABEL

SCREW Maxs

SCREW M8 L=17

NUT M6 TYPE3

THRUST BALlI REARING
SCREW

PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING RIGHT
PULLET SHAFT BUSHING LEFT
DRIVING GEAR (AY ASM.
SCREW 1/4-40 L =6

OIL WICK

R R T S

1
(&}
1
2y
M
M

A EMTEATIND s,

-3



~
™~
[ard
i
[aa}
=
b
-—
P~
32
i
m
=

8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS




% MB-1371/MB-1377

1 S87NROSTOTP
2 14606107
3 26017707
4 4N040851
5 40040852
[ SMB041200SP
T 40038142
) #M 40038120
9 #01 40038121
10 #01 40038122
1 MTQ1N0B1600
12 40038117
13 SMANE1403CP
14 SDNAKNRO4ATP
15 2601A705
16 26018457
17 §82110920TP
18 26018606
19 26018408
20 26018507
21 SSRBANA12TP
22 SSARBNG4ZTP
23 26018309
24 40041045
25 CQZAR00NN0F0
28 CO202000000

lL..#0 1 SELECTIVE PARTS / 2..

8. NEFDLF BAR DRIVING MFCHANISM COMPONENTS

SCREW 1/8-44 1 =4 5
NEEDLE ROD
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER
NEEDLE BAR BALANCE
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

SCREW M4 1=12

NEEDLE BAR BUSHING UPPER
NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK A
NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK B
NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK C
NEEDLE TOX1 #16

NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER
SCREW M6 L=14

SHOULDER SCREW D=9.53 H=8
WASHFR

CRANK ROD ASM.

SCRFW 11/64-40 L=8.5
THRUST HOLDER

CRANK ROD

ECCENTRIC CAM

SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

SCREW 1/4-40 L=85

Ol WICK

Ol RETAINING FFIT

Ol WICK

Ol WICK

T G TN QR S < G -G L - QU (R

3

i1
(1
i1
(1)
[l

nm
01



9. STOP MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

M~
M~
o™
i
[}
=
=
ke
P~
o
b
[aa]
=




1
2
3
4
5
4]
7
[
9

g MB-1371/MB-1377

26027805
NMBOARNONASP
40N34118
SMB0E1150TP
R2602372000A
26229104
40038110
B2B0K280000
26030601
NSARRN410SP
4NN3B448
4N042437
SBR1515708P
NSB1503108P
SDOGRM2TATP
NMBOGNNO1CP
SDO710706TP
26029207
WPOR120665P
26018604
SMANB1NO3CP
4MN38160
280283048
SMANA12a0TR
22924906
13160304
26028001
4003”410
40040940
B2611373N0ON

9. STOP MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

STOP MOTION PLLUNGER ROD
NUT M& TYPE3

CROSSING HOOK

SCREW M6 L=11

STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER
WASHER

STOP MOTION SPRING
RUBBER CUSHION

WASHER

NUT 8/32-28

STOP MOTION SHAFT

SCREW

SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0

NUT 15/64-28

SHOULDER SCREW D=8 8 H=27
NUT M6

SHOULDER SCREW D=7 14 H=7
STITCH ADJUSTIHG ROLLER
WASHER 6.1X11X2

WASHER

SCREW M6 L=10

STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER
STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET
SCREW M6 | =12 #
OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING
$ SHAPED HOOK

STOP MOTION |LEVER SPRING PIN
STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING
SCREW STUD

PRESSURE APPLYING | FVER

T . e N i C (e s NP O )



MB-1371/MB-1377
10. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS




1
2
3
4
5
)
7
!

MB-1371/MB-1377

SD127034RTP
2R030304
26030007
WPOBKONN2SP
26030908
26031005
26030108
B2640372000
B3211232000
NSA1103108P
SDO710706TP
B2R29372000
40040943
40N40942
SMB0G1M0TP
40040944
B2630372000A
R2B31372000
R2R32372000A
4004N94R
2603NR0G
SMEO405ROTP
SMBOS08NNSP
SN0ANN341SP
40038269
40038271
SMBOR1ANZTN
26029207
40041048
40041054
40041050
40038304
SMBN4DSNPTP
SMBN40RNNSP
SMANBOR1ZTP
40041048
40041049
4004105%

10. STITCH SFLECTING PARTS COMPONENTS

SHOULDER SCREW D=12.7 H=3.4
SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE
FRIGTION PLATE ROTATING SHAFT
WASHER 8.5X18X1.6

SPEED SBLOWING LFVER

FITTING PLATFE

FRICTION PLATF HOLDER

SPEED SLOWING FRICTION PLATE
POSITIONING PIN

NUT 11/64-40

SHOULDER SCREW D=7.14 H=7
STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR M|
INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT
ASSY SPEED SLOWING FRICTION WH
SCREW

SPEED SLOWING FRICTION WHEEL
GEAR LARGF

SCREW

ROLLER

THREAD BIND NOTCH

SPACER

SCREW M4Xn.5L=4.5

SCREW M5 | =8

HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4

STITCH ADJUSTING ARM ASM.
STITCH ADJUSTING ARM

SCREW M6 1L.=16

STITCH ADJUSTIHG ROLLER
STITCH ADJUSTING CAM A ASSY
STITCH ADJLSTING GAM A ASM.
NUT

SCREW

SCREW M4X0 7 L=5
SCREW

SCREW M6 | =R
SPACER

STITCH CAM A
STOP MOTION CAM SHOF

[ U S SN NS Y

[N

SRR L K s

i1
2
[AA]
1
[l
[l
(1Y
[}
1



11. THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPONENTS(FOR MB-1377)

M~
~
(3]
)
m
=
=
=
M~
™
b
m
=




1
2
3
4
5
3]
7
R
9

o= D

13

@ MB-1371/MB-1377

40038488
40038452
SDNBAN3ZRTP
4003R48A
WPN4308008D
SMAN4NBANTP
SDN72033R5P
D2508282A00
40033489
WPOG210265P
RCOABOT1IKP
NMBOSON01SP
40038456
NMBOSONN1SP
4003R494
26017103
SDN201RORTP
26017301
SDN460576TP
NMB040N01SP
SDN4R81456TP
40038306
40038305
4003R455

11. THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPONENTSIFOR MB-1377)

THREAD BIND LEVER
CONNECTING PLATE LARGE
SHOULDER SCREW D=R.35 H=3.2
CONNECGTING PLATE SMALL
WASHER M4

SCREW

SHOULDER SCREW

WORK CAMP FOOT BALL LINK
THREAD BIND LINK SHAFT
WASHER 6.2X9.5X1

RETAINING RING

NUT M5

THREAD BIND ARM B

NUT M5

THREAD BIND ARM SPRING RAC
SPRING

SHOULDER SCREW

ROLLER

SHOULDER SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7
NUT M4X(.7

SHOULDER SCREW D=4 .8 H=14.5
SPRING )

STITCH ADJUSTING CAM KNOB
ASS THREAD BIND ARM A

S ks sk mlesaccak e skdko b oKD R Dkl A ke e ek



I~
M~
3¢
i
w
=
S
i
P~
[5¢]
T
as]
=

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

= B o %&%
. u@ ,N_,.@@%_wmu@\ﬁ

|

15

Cmmm —,




g MB-1371/MB-1377
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

26008359 THREAD STAND ASM. 1

1
? 22930408 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER (&b}
3 22930308 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER (A1
4 26008300 THREAD STAND HOILDFR PLATF i1
A 26008408 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A 1
[ 22931307 SPOGL REST ROD JOINT (&)
7 22931408 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (Al
R 22931000 SPOGL PIN (&)
f 22930903 SPOGL REST CUSHION (&)
10 22931108 SPOOL RETAINFR (&)
1 WP1612616SF WASHER 16X30X2.6 2
12 NM6160511SE NUT M16X1.5 {33
13 26008557 SPOCL REST BRACKET ASM. {13
14 SM4N514058E SCREW M5 L=14 (23
15 NM&NANN01SF NUT M5 2
16 NMANSONN1SE ; NUT M5 . [ R]
17 SMANB1NROSE SCREW M6 L=10 n
18 SMENK0R13SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 i1
19 WPO5206565A WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
20 WSE0510002KN SPRING WASHER {13
21 WS0521010KN SPRING WASHER 5.2XR.2X1 {13
22 22931208 THREAD GUIDE 13

Pl

]



. MB-1371/MB-1377
+ 13. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS




1
2
3
4
A
A
7

g MB-1371/MB-1377

40n40971
11159385
11155108
11185207
DR204555D00
SK331168N0SE
SK34R3200SE

13. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

TABLE

T STAND JUNCTION
DRAWER

DRAWFR SUPPORT
DRAWER STOPPER
WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=18
WQOD SCREW D=4 8 =32

N SN RN



14. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

M~
M~
o
iy
m
=
S
by, g
M~
o
T
m
=




MB-1371/MB-1377
14. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

1 27933303 VINYL COVER 1
2 27933006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE 1
3 MTO100B1602 NEEDLE TOX1 #16-2 1
4 40041072 BASE SCREW SET 1
5 40038174 RUBBER GUSHION (41
6 $59156830SP SCREW 15/84-28 1.=68 (4
7 WPOR12056SD WASHFR £.1X18 5X7 (4
8 NS61503108P NUT 15/64-28 4
) 40041073 ACCFSSORIE BAG ASM 1
10 22933105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDIE 1
11 26034702 WRFNGH r1)
12 26034801 WRENGH ' 1)
13 40033327 FRAME SUPPORT BAR tn
14 40038459 STITCH NUMBER | EVER tn
15 26030A09 SPAGFR "
18 40040946 THREAD BIND NOTGH i
17 SMBO4NFROTP SCREW MAX0.5 | =4.6 12}
18 13180304 S SHAPED HOOK 2
19 SDNANN34RTP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=3.4 1)
20 40036205 NEEDLE RAR GUARD n
21 26037903 CHAIN ("
99 J10B7000000 OILER ("
23 22632800 ACCESSORIE BAG ("
24 40055591 HEXAGONAL WRENGH KYE 1
25 MTJVMONODNG ’ V ROPE A20MM (L AGING) 1
6 A003R28A MOTOR PULLEY B0HZ 1300RPM ASM. 1
o7 SMANA1010TP SCREW (2
28 ANNARAS MOTOR PULLEY 50HZ 1300RPM ASM 1
29 SMANR1010TP SCREW 5]

1.1



. MB-1371/MB-1377
15. SPECIAL ORDER SPEC COMPONENTS




4 g MB-1371/MB-1377
; 15. SPECIAL ORDER SPEC COMPONENTS

<
1 MAZ201010A0 PICK-UP DEVICE ASM. L BUTTON 1
2 40038290 B MOTOR PULLEY 80HZ 1500RPM ASM 1
3 B265RR3720AA BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. |, 1
4 B265R3720AA BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. R 1
5 D25856372CAA BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. L 1
[§] D286R372CAA BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. R 1
7 D2529373CN0A FEFD PLATE LARGE BUTTON 1
ez 4



MB-1371/MB-1377
16. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS(FOR MB-1373-11)




MB-1371/MRB-1377
16. SUBCLASS COMPONENTSIFOR MB-1373-11)

1 40041032 LENGTHWAISE FEED CAMMX

1./ 2. undefined / 3..undefined / 4. undefined / 5. undefined / 6., .undefined / 7..undefined / 8...undefined / 9...undefined / 10...undefined / 11..undefined / 12...undefined
/ 13 _undefired / 14 _undefined / 15.. .undefined / 16..undefined / 17...undefined / 18...undefined / 19...undefined / 20...undefined / 21...undefined / 22...undefined /

23 _undefined / 24 _undefined / 25. undefined / 26..undefined / 27..undefined / 28...undefined / 29..undefined / 30...undefined / 31...undefined / 32..undefined /
33..undefined / 34 undefined / 35. undefined / 36 ..undefined / 37..undefined / 38..undefined / 38...undefined / 40...undefined / 41...undefined / 42..undefined /

43 _undefined / 44 undefined / 45. undefined / 46...undefined / 47..undefined / 48..undefined / 48..undefined / 50...undefined / 51...undefined / 52...undefined /



